CLASS AA « BELFRY PIRATES §12-2

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES NFORk/IATION

TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games) Coaching Information

Points Scored 459  Avg. 328 Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)
Points Allowed 166 Avg. 119 Philip Haywood (Eastern Kentucky University/1973)

, . Record at School (Years / Record)
Total Rushing Yards Gained 3,534 Avg. 252.4 20 yrs./183-71

Total Passing Yards Gained 849  Avg. 60.6 Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Total Rushing Yards Allowed 1,715 Avg. 1225 | Prestonsburg (1972-82)

Total Passing Yards Allowed 678 Avg. 48.4 %Qhe cr)jt?:(eegrk)]grgg;rc;nlsghég ?S&e Appearances:

Information as submitted by participating school.
INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

Rushing Leaders Interceptions

No. Name Gms Att Yards P-GM TD | No. Name Gms Int TD
3  Doug Howard 14 175 1,472 105.1 22 | 20 Clifton Hatfield 14 7 -
5  David Jones 14 151 1,32094.3 20 |5  David Jones 14 5 -

Passing Leaders
No. Name Gms At CompYards PGm Int TD
8 Paul Howard 14 79 43 849 606 1 10

Receiving Leaders

No. Name Gms Rec. Yards PCt PGm TD
20 Clifton Hatfield 14 11 148 135 106 2
5 David Jones 14 10 242 242 173 3
15 Zane Smith 14 7 121 173 86 2
3 Doug Howard 14 6 169 282 121 2

Scoring Leaders

No. Name Gms TDRu TDRe TDot FG PAT Conv Points
3 Doug Howard 14 22 2 2 - - 2 158
5 David Jones 14 20 3 - - - - 138
Tackles Fumble Recovery
No. Name Gms Solo AssistTotal| No. Name Gms Recov. TD
37 Michael Hackney 14 - - 76 5 David Jones 14 4 -
14  Tyler Bostic 13 - - 70 | 20 Clifton Hatfield 14 3 -
88 Ryan Chapman 14 3 -




CLASS A « BELFRY PIRATES (12-2)

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Record in State Championship Game:
0-3 (0%)

State Championship Game
Appearances/Results:
3A 1986 Lost
3A 1985 Lost
3A 1979 Lost

Owensboro
Paducah Tilghman
Franklin-Simpson

0-14
14-29
0-33

12-2 Overall, 6-0 District
Date Opponent
8/23 Boyd Co.A
9/5 Lawrence Co.
9/12 at East Ridge*
9/19 at Magoffin Co.*
9/26 Pikeville
10/2 at Pike Co. Central*
10/10 at Prestonsburg*
10/17 Sheldon Clark*
10/24 Ironton, OH
10/31 at Shelby Valley*

Playoffs
11/7 Cawood
11/14 Prestonsburg
11/21 at Middlesboro
11/28 at Lloyd Memorial

*-District Game; *-Pike Co. Bowl.
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Result
0-18
28-14
55-7
51-0
28-6
47-7
35-12
21-0
0-28
49-13

48-21
27-19
21-0

21-13

BELFRY
PROBABLE STARTERS

NO. OFFENSE

T 51 Josh Cullop

G 71 Phillip Varney

C 61 Mitch Case

G 50 Jordan Clevenger
T 78 Matt Marcum

TE 15 Zane Smith

SE 4 Kurt Kendrick
QB

HB

FB

HB

8 Paul Howard

3 Doug Howard

2 Gary Childers

5 David Jones
POS. NO. DEFENSE
DE 10 Shane Varney
T 51 Josh Cullop
NG 71 Phillip Varney
T 37 Michael Hackney
DE 20 Clifton Hatfield
LB 2 Gary Childers
LB 3 Doug Howard
CB 5 David Jones
SS 14 Tyler Bostic
FS 80 Ryan Chapman

CB 43 Kurt Kendrick




