## CLASS AA • BELFRY PIRATES (12-2) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION												
TEA	TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)  Coaching Information											
Poin	ts Scored	459	Avg	j. 32	.8			_	ch (Alma Mater / Yea	ar)		
Poin	ts Allowed	166	Avg	j. 11	.9		•	-	wood (Eastern Kentuc	•	ersity/	1973)
Tota	Rushing Yards Gained	3,534	Avg	j. 25	2.4	<b>Rec</b> 20 y			: School (Years / Red R-71	ord)		
Tota	Passing Yards Gained	849	Avg	j. 60	.6	•			nd Coaching Jobs (S	chool /	Year	(s))
Tota	Rushing Yards Allowed	1,715	Avg	j. 12	2.5	Pres	tons	sbu	urg (1972-82)			
Tota	I Passing Yards Allowed	678	Avg	j. 48	.4				<b>te Championship Ga Year):</b> Belfry 1985, 19		eara	nces:
					·	In	form	ati	ion as submitted by pa	articipati	ng sc	hool.
INDI	VIDUAL TOTALS (Top	3)										
						I						
Rus	hing Leaders						Int		ceptions			
No.	Name	Gms	Att	Yards	P-GM	TD	No		Name	Gms	Int	TD
3	Doug Howard	14	175	1,472	105.1	22	20		Clifton Hatfield	14	7	-
5	David Jones	14	151	1,320	94.3	20	5		David Jones	14	5	-
Doc	sing Leaders											
		C	۸ 44	Comm	Vordo	DC:	I	عما	TD			
No.	Name	Gms		•	Yards				TD			
8	Paul Howard	14	79	43	849	60.6	,	1	10			
Rec	eiving Leaders											
No.	Name	Gms	Rec.	Yards	PCt	PGr	n T	ΓD	1			
20	Clifton Hatfield	14	11	148	13.5	10.6	5 2	2				
5	David Jones	14	10	242	24.2	17.3	3	3				
15	Zane Smith	14	7	121	17.3	8.6	2	2				
3	Doug Howard	14	6	169	28.2	12.1	2	2				
Scoring Leaders												
	Name	Gms	TDP	יי דרו	R <sub>A</sub> TN	ot F	G	DΔ	AT Conv. Points			

No.	Name	Gms	TDRu	TDRe	TDot	FG	PAT	Conv	Points
3	Doug Howard	14	22	2	2	-	-	2	158
5	David Jones	14	20	3		-	-	-	138

Tacl	kles					Fum	ble Recovery				
No.	Name	Gms	Solo	Assis	t Total	No.	Name	Gms	Recov	/. TI	D
37	Michael Hackney	14	-	-	76	5	David Jones	14	4	-	
14	Tyler Bostic	13	-	-	70	20	Clifton Hatfield	14	3	-	
						88	Ryan Chapman	14	3	-	

# CLASS A • BELFRY PIRATES (12-2) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Date Opponent

Record in State Championship Game: 0-3 (0%)

State Championship Game Appearances/Results:

3A	1986	Lost	Owensboro	0-14
ЗА	1985	Lost	Paducah Tilghman	14-29
ЗА	1979	Lost	Franklin-Simpson	0-33

#### 12-2 Overall, 6-0 District

Result

8/23	Boyd Co.^	L	0-18
9/5	Lawrence Co.	W	28-14
9/12	at East Ridge*	W	55-7
9/19	at Magoffin Co.*	W	51-0
9/26	Pikeville	W	28-6
10/2	at Pike Co. Central*	W	47-7
10/10	at Prestonsburg*	W	35-12
10/17	Sheldon Clark*	W	21-0
10/24	Ironton, OH	L	0-28
10/31	at Shelby Valley*	W	49-13

#### **Playoffs**

11/7	Cawood	W	48-21
11/14	Prestonsburg	W	27-19
11/21	at Middlesboro	W	21-0
11/28	at Lloyd Memorial	W	21-13

<sup>\*-</sup>District Game; ^-Pike Co. Bowl.

### BELFRY PROBABLE STARTERS

POS.	NO.	OFFENSE
Т	51	Josh Cullop
G	71	Phillip Varney
С	61	Mitch Case
G	50	Jordan Clevenger
Т	78	Matt Marcum
TE	15	Zane Smith
SE	4	Kurt Kendrick
QB	8	Paul Howard
HB	3	Doug Howard
FB	2	Gary Childers
HB	5	David Jones
POS.	NO.	DEFENSE
	4.0	OL 1/

POS.	NO.	DEFENSE
DE	10	Shane Varney
Т	51	Josh Cullop
NG	71	Phillip Varney
Τ	37	Michael Hackney
DE	20	Clifton Hatfield
LB	2	Gary Childers
LB	3	Doug Howard
CB	5	David Jones
SS	14	Tyler Bostic
FS	80	Ryan Chapman
CB	43	Kurt Kendrick